Bylaws of the Board BB 9110

# NUMBER OF REGULAR MEMBERS; TRUSTEE AREAS

## **Regular Members**

The County Board of Education shall consist of five members.

Each member of the County Board shall be an elector of the trustee area which he/she represents and shall be elected by the electors of the trustee area. (Education Code 1000)

The term of office for each member of the County Board shall be four years.

#### **Trustee Areas**

The trustee areas for the County Board of Education as filed with the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors shall be constituted as follows:

Trustee Area No. 1 shall be contiguous with Supervisorial District 1

Trustee Area No. 2 shall be contiguous with Supervisorial District 2

<u>Trustee Area No. 3</u> shall be contiguous with Supervisorial District 3

<u>Trustee Area No. 4</u> shall be contiguous with Supervisorial District 4 except that part which lies within the Southern Humboldt Joint Unified School District

<u>Trustee Area No. 5</u> shall be contiguous with Supervisorial District 5-and shall include that portion of Sonoma County which is within the Point Arena Joint Union High School District

### Legal Reference:

## **EDUCATION CODE**

1000 et seq. Election, jurisdiction, organization and procedure

5000 et seq. Elections

5300 et seq. Conduct of elections

5320 et seq. Order and call of elections, esp.

5326 Election where one person or none nominated: applicability to membership on county board of education

# **ELECTIONS CODE**

2504 Regular election dates

Bylaw adopted: September 16, 1991

Revised: September 10, 2012